HNOTICE OF GARNISEMENT ' BT-6-54-120C

State of Alubéma

BALDWIN COUNTY N [\ S <
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GW ...... ??’.9.9_1?.59?5....Ei[b.l.%....?.ﬁ.lé!ﬂ.n...E;t?.rx?.;.?:.yre...C.qmp.am.r..._ ......... S : ...... .......... : :Ej;aintiff ........
VEIBUS o, F"C°QTA1\FORD ............................................................................................................. De‘;;andant ........ ,
oW ‘pending in“the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama Law” Side, in which
................ E.‘.?.??.??TB%E%Q??.s‘-.%.l....?.ep.e..r...;C.Qmp.a.ny.,...a...coxporatmn, Southern.Kraft Division,-
ha 2. been named as Garmshee .........

CIN WITNESS WHEREOF ‘I have hereuﬁt;) set my hand .:and afflxed my seal on this the... Zm......

@ ............ 191&..6.2,;._; :

Clerk of the C]IcU.lt Court.
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NOTICE

| TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

__ BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

. TO
.....G..e.!f'..-.....l...(.?.(.?.l)sz.l\. ..... d/h/a. Baldwin,.
.mLﬂxnzﬁyxsmﬁgmnguy ............................... ;

Plaintiff......
VS.




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, } |

No. S—
.TO Aﬁ%_SHERHE‘OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
Dol PR ANTODD
“You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon -2 . '* C. STANFORD

to appear and piead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the

Cireuit Court of Baldwin Couhty, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

W,C. STANFCRE Defendant..._....
oy _GLW., WOODSON d/h/a
Baldwin Furniture Comvanv Plaintiff ..
Wiﬁ;ess my hand thls b

day of SOzt @MZ—_ 1062/

! I
ZéZﬁL§4;fL-Lﬁ4A;4;/f%i_

— Clerk
Defendant resid




Ala. 116 Bond and Affidavit in Garnishment on Summons,

BOND

The State of Alabama, CIRCUIT COURT

Baldwin County

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

B
are held and firmly boungd unto___-___-B_;g_:_ﬁ_t_etr_ligf_@ _________________________________________
in the sum of __SEVEN. HIN| RED.TUENTY-FIVE & i /100 (8725.00) ___ porgars
tobe paid to the said.___________ . M.C._ Stanforg

heirs, €xecutors, administrators or assigns, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind oyr-
selves, and each of us, our and each of our heirs, executors and adminjstrators jointly, severally and firmiy
by these Presents, '

Sealed with onr seals, and dated this _____.___ day of ___5.?_2;_@_*?}3 er 1962

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IN SUCH, That whereas, the above bound

1

Y. WOODSCN d/E/a Baldwin Furniture Company

'

thesum of .___Three Hundred Fjfy RlNe. 5. 48100 (§352.40) - Dollars,

and ha._ S______ on the day of the date hereof, prayed that Writ of Garaishment issue out of said Court to

International Parer Companv, =z Corvoration, Southern Kraft Division

Defendant_______________ ha.__ 5 _____ in..1ts_ possession, or under.  1tS _.control; and

said Plaintiff baving made cath gs reqﬁired‘by law in sueh cases, said Writ ig about to issue out of said

NOW, if the said Plaintiff____ghal] prosecute the Garnishment to effect, and pay the Defendant a1

OW, Or may hereaftgr have, under the Constitution and laws of Alaba ) . hereby severally

certify that ______ Y to the full amount of the

above bond, _

(Seal)
(Seal)
(Seal)
~ Approved this.________ S A ‘ ---/_- -------- A D,194 2.
Lhero_fo Clerk



Aiffidavit in Garnishment on Summons.

The State of Alabama

Baldwin County
in and for said County, personally appeared______ J. Connor Owens, Jr., e
who, being duly sworn, doth depose_.__ and say..._ that ..M. CL.Stanford _ds . o __ _____

PR ey iy s e o R T ST A S — . S

LV FYS 2 2%} 1 3 ool oy ¥ o
indebted to L2+ H0OASON i the sum of. IEIee hundred and_i ifty=tno&44/100Dollars,

and that .______...he______ ha S_. commenced on suit by summons and complaint on said indebtedness
against-the-saldrorrey ce e W Qo e S el e Y cu s L T L L L L D S L L T T
and that - __ International Paper Company . . ...
¥ . ‘ . X . its
supposed to be indebted to the said Defendant__, or to have effects of the said Defendant._, in___ .. ___

possession, or under.. itg.-control, and that__ 1. . __ believe that process of Garnishment against the said
' ¥. C. Standlord '

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said claim; and that thesaid ..International Paper Co. -

is believed to be chargeable as Garnishee in said cause; and that this Writ is not sued out for the purpose

of vexing or harassing said Defendant_.._, or other.imp,

. ' R 2
- Sworn to and subscribed before me this_-_:z::_-.._ d ofu-........E‘?E:I_:_*-;/é/_%__ul‘)é?f :
. I ‘ i 0 _;‘ R
— é_/_)_ﬁm__./ugf_’/_’_f <7 ., Clerk Circuit Court.
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Before me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circmit Court,

Printed by Moore Ptg, Co,




Ala, 116 Bond and Affidavit in Garnishment on Summons.

BOXND

The State of Alabama, CIRCUIT COURT

Baldwin County

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
THAT WE G.W. WOCDSON and

are held and firmly bound mnto......._[.C. Stantord . e

" in the sum of.__SEVEN_ HUNDRED._THENTY-FIVE_& No/l00.($725.00). . DOLLARS,

to be paid to the said._____.___.......'.C. Stanford ____ ______ . ____ ————————————

heirs, executors, administrators or assigns, for which payment well and truly to be made, -we bind our--
selves, and each of us, our and each of our heirs, executors and administrators jointly, severally and firmly

by these Presents. -
Sealed with our seals, and dated hES o e day of._S€nterber ... L1962
THE CONDITION OE THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IN SUCH, That whereas, the above bournd )

L. W, wWoopsox d/B/a Baldwin Furniture Ceompanv

ha_.5.. commenced suit in the Circuit Court of said County by summons and complaint, which have issued

from said Court, to recover of said ..___".C._Stan ford __________ L S
the sum of ____lYee bundred Fiftv-Two & 44/100 ($352.44) _ ________ Dollars,
and ha._3____ .. on the day of the date hereof, prayed that Writ of Garnishment issue out of said Court to

International Parer Comnanv, a cornoratiocon. Southern Kraft Division

summoning W _it___toanswer what it . is_______ indebted to said Defendant, or what effects of said
Defendant .. ____ ha ..S..__.. in..its______ possession, or under-___i_fa;-‘i;_ __.';_"c”o'n-t_rr.al;' aﬁd
sald Plaintiff having made oath as required by law in such cases, said Writ is about to i.sst..:.l.e. out of said
Court, returnable to the next Term of the Circuit Court, to be holden for Baldwin County.

NOW, if the said Plaintiff.._.shall prosecute the Garnishment to effect, and pay th.e Defendant all
such costs and damages as_ e ___.___ may sustain, by reason of the wrongful or vexatipug_ §uiqg out _“of
this Garnishment, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect..

AND WZE, and each of us, hereby waive all rights of claim of exemption we, or either of us have
nc;w, ox; may hereafter have, under the Constitution and }aﬁs of Alabama, and__W& ______ he;eby éevéra_lly
ce',_.tify that ... W& . have property free from all incumbrance, to the fuIl amount of the

.above bond. |

- i (Seal)
W Qm _(Seal)

AT lr

Approved this-______.._;'-: _________ day of_; ___________ .._4._&_____% _______________ AL D, 19.4._1—

e e T " - o e e T AT e i o e sl e
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DAY TITa TN TRTT o A
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

el Y e e e, b e, end

Plaintiff clairms of the Defendant the sunm of §352.44,

k)
T'\

together with the interest thereon, due by account >y and

between the Plaintiff and the Defendant on, to-wit: the

24th day of April, 1962, which sum of monev together wit

kS Lol

4

i

b
3.

the interest thereon is still due and unpaid,.

COUNT TWO

3

together with the interest thereon, due by account statecd by
and between the Plaintiff and the Jefendant on, to-wit: the
24th day of April, 1862, which sun of meney together with the

interest thereon is still due and unpaid.

together with the interest thereon, due for goods, wares, and
merchandise sold by the Plainti€s tc the Defendant on, to-wit:

the 15th day of June, 1955, and on occasions prior thereto,

a

at Defendant's recuest, which sum of money together with the

p2

interest thereon, is still due and unpad

)
Attorney foT Platntitr fC/

. W//jl L
sts. 7 By service on

M‘W—-—-—-—-_.__..% N

TAYLOD v : . T
LAY LOR \/\/:LK!'{\.,\!.S, Sheriis
- - - " '
_ ;
Byt % o
= et D8
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

G,W, WOODSON, d/b/a N
‘Baldwin Furniture Company,

VL 0L STANTORD,

5409

i
i

SALDWIN COUNTY, ALABA%A,

AT LAY

PSP, O O S L N T T N TG I T A (. '-,'-'"':':';
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CPlaintiff,

Vs,

‘Defendant,
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J. CONNOR OWENS, JR,
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Deahlberz Building
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA -




Garnishment on Judgment.

The State of Aiabama, - GIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
Baldw1n County : : RS

e TERM, 19..__

To any Sheriff.of the-State-of Alabama, Greeting
WI—IEREAS ata regular__;;______,;_;'_-;_;'Térm,lé? _____ , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit; On the ,--;‘:.;:_';;g_;;-day of o.Februaxy , 103 __ being a regmlar day of

said term,___Ga He Woodson, ¢/b/a Raldwin Furniture Gomy SRIY

recovered Judgment AZAIMST ..occvicririoneiimmireisrsisesreasinssrasasara bbb ihe et s e e seneas

“‘Three hundred fifty-two and 44/00 Boliard, the balance of which is

for the sum of peye - de -3s-One-SHundred- Cixtyssigh ~amd-noyolgg.and cost of swt,
Ja : 32 e GTe - ’ :

and afﬁdawt having been made by .________Z__ ‘f’.‘fﬁ?ifif’ﬁ?- __f_z:_____..-_--_......- R

that process of garnishment is bel:eved to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such _]'udOment and that the

followmc named persons or corporanons, viz:

International Paver Companv, = corporation, Southern ¥raft . Division,
Moblie, Alsbama. ‘ ] TR ;
has or is believed to have in___._. i_'gs. _______ possession, ot under________l:g;.g __________ control mon_t_éy .
or effectb belonging to said defendant . ____ . ____________ or that ___________ S — cee---ls, OT
is believed to be inde! ted to said defendant ..o ool or to be liable to them, or to one of them ona

contract for the deln cry of peraonal propert , Or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon. Infermationzl. Paser Cempany,

Secuthern Kraft Division, Mobile, Alabama,

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Cirenit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House
within 30 days of the service of ihis writ
thereof, ixghexaitok Bay Mimetteromdie e xoe X dxxx Xk x M ondex »if e xae 2= 2 X2 xafe e xdx9ex 6

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making___i_t_g__answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-
ing the garnishment, and making the answer-_;___iz___was ________________ indébted té said défendant
______________________ and whether _____ .. 3« . will not be indebted in future to said defendant
e e by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing .. j: t___

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which

may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in persomal property, and

whether..____ it has notin._Its ________ possession or under_______ 11s..control money or




,Z/W/ '

Circuit Court, Baldwin County '

- No. r:-jﬂ::jf é -%“”/

:VS. Garnishment On Judgment

. _: REturnﬂb!e._,.\_q_.E]ay of .. . ____;____ 19 .;_ .

RECEIV o

sumRiows oppcy - (I _

Attomey

Printed by Moore Ptg, Co.

N Ny /i
&m%/@ oA 140




THESTATEOEALSBAMA | CIRCUIT COURT

f’ersbnally appeared 'béfore_*j_me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldﬁviﬁ 'Cox'mty and

. H » il 'I' JWeD LT HIY ) e
State aforesaid..—-—- ”I_.._E: CTTC ..__(\_1_:‘::‘:’_’._ D RIS L L T T - -
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that a regular .- -oooo-ooo- ‘__-'_-..._---..__-....__."__..--__-;__:;';‘;_____;.__Term
" of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the__,__]:éf:ﬂ ______

1963 G WalWGQismﬁ,“ﬁlhia-ﬁaiduin"Enrni

: . ST g e ;

recovered a judgment against WL C. Stanford e cemmemmmmmm e mmomommmmemesoooeamn e

_____ T SR S s Rl Y e e e mmmmm e mmm = for the sum of
[EFgé hundred fifty-two Snd #Z7100 Dollars, the balancs of which

______ 15._Dow _dug 3 S__C_nﬁ__iﬂmﬁu‘:ad_s_ixt;’_: :aight__a;._d_:104’.?;.{}.0_-.—_:.—.::.::..:.—.-;:.—;:.-_:_-. Dollars -

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly .unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

supposed to be indebted to or have efiects of the said__ ¥ G RY oo
its . its .
e e m—m———— = POSSESSion, OF UAAET oo mmoen oo mm o mmm o mm s control, and that he believes process of

. : - W, € +tanfora
Ciarnishment against said_ ... f._'-_(;_".._i e e h o I P R EEEREE LS

is mecessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

/7( / a

¢ /':
Sworn to and subscribed this .o A SCAr it / )_//é{/_ VSt T .
February 64 / T T a - 77
o~ AN S / /

day of mecaemm T e e = AL D19 L

Clerk.




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT BT-5-54-1200

State of Alabama

BALDWIN COUNTY

W. €., STANFORD, : : E -
TO . R ...... ey Defendant.. i

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garniéhment Has been issuéd in the ca.éé of il

G. W. Woodson, d/bfa Baldwin Furniture Company

W. C. Stanford -

VETSUS  wooveieveveevess e eeeresreseesseeseresssessssesnens i ettt es s e e et , Defendant...

“how pendifig in the Circuit Court ‘of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which. ... .

&

International Parer Forpany, & corporation, Scutherrn Kraft Division,

ha..S. been named as Garnishee’. .

. Meszr
Clerk o:E the Circuit® Court




ﬁ}{ 4 ////M@@%’/

NOTICE

socvdt a copy of th ithin__
. “Z?f_’/ /W

O DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
I : . BY
S CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA




Form 435 3-HKELEASE Oor

ARNISHIMENT
RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT
CIRCUIT Court of __zarpum County, Alabama

RE: G.W. WOODSON, d/b/2 RATDWTY

TURRITURE CoMmeny

vs. Plaintiff.
W.C. STANPORD
Defendant.
' To- Internaticnal Paper Co., a Corpwration
GARNISHEERE
I . _Alice J. Puck , Clerk of the Cirecuit Court OWCO‘UB":Y, Ala~
bama, do hereby certify that in the above styled case, Garnishment has been released and Garnishee has
been discharged.
Witness my hand, this the _ 3rd day of April , 196&

CLERK.

{ %f ‘é' __g( Ckxﬁ/p J

5272




INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

MOBILE, ALABAMA

February 25, 1964
SOUTHERN KRAFT
DIVISION

WOODLANDS DEPARTMENT
GULF REGION

Miss Alice J. Duck, Clerk /
Circuit Court, Baldwin County 5’ 3 Ve, ? f7
Bay Minette, Alabama \ o

Dear Miss Duck:

We have been furnished with the Garnishment on Judgment

of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, in favor of
G. W, Woodson, d/b/a Baldwin Furniture Company, against W, C,
Stanford, in the amount of $168.00,

We will begin collecting from our employee, W, C,
Stanford, immediately on the basis of 25% of his gross wages,
and will remit the amount of §168,00 to you as soon as it is

Very truly yours,

R, 8. ANDREWS
Regional Manager

(01 ol
S S 0 _
By: Wa/ E:’,, Winte{} 7
Office Manager

WWW:bb

ce: Mr, W, €. Stanford

N
N
sy




INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36601

April 1, 1964

SQUTHERN KRAFT
DIVISION

WOODLANDS DEPARTMENT
GULF REGION

P. O. Drawer Z

Miss Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Miss Duck:

We are attaching our check in the amount of $209,70, in
payment of Garnpishment No, 5309%, applicable to our employee,
W, C. Stanford.

Please furnish us a relezse from this garnishment,

Very truly yours,

R. 5. ANDREWS
Regional Manager

/ e

i o AT
By: W. W. Winter

Office Manager

BEI:bb
att.




GARNISHMENT ON SUMMONS Pristed by Tne 3oldwin Times

- THE STATE OF ALABAMA, CIRCUIT COURT. -
BALDWIN COUNTY . _ \

5 e

To Any. Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Greeling:

v»]

Whereas, __G.%, WOODSON d/b/a Baldwin Furniture Company

has commenced suit by Summons and Complaint returnable to the next term of the Circuit Court

om0 s21d . County, .against W, L, Sternford

for the sum of Three Hundred Fiftv-Two & 44/10C Dollars and whereas, the said

(.. WOORSON ¢/h/a Raldwin Furniture Comnany

has efitered into bond, and made affidavit by law that the said W.C. Stanford

is ‘indebted to it in the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Twe & 44/100
Doll_a_i's, and that process of 'garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such

_judgment as may be recovered by Plaintiff, and that International Paper Company,

a corpeoration., Scuthern Kraft Division

is believed o be chargeable as garnishee in the cause.

YOU ARE THEREFORE, commanded to summon the said _ Internztional Paner

Company, & corporation, Southern Kraft Division

in sald Court within 30 days from the service
to be and appearxatxthexy < XX X rermkofxthe XCiven it }Goaxty o

h§§m§§£§a§ﬁé§@mmmmpkf%kwammxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx%xxxxxxxxx%xxxxﬁk%xx
then and there to answer, upon oath, whether, at the time of the service of this garnishment, or at
the time of making your answer, or at any time intervening between the time of serving the gar-
nishment and making the answer, you were indebted to the defendant, and whether, you will
not-be indebted to-him-in-the future by-a-contract-then-existing,-and.-whether. by.-a-contract-then-——
existing, you are liable to him for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal pro-
per.ty, and whether you have not in your possession or under your control money or effects be-

longing to the defendant.

Witness my hand this__ 2= day of Sl (égy - 1962,

/oo /
_' s L. //é\{é/l//- & r'l\ * /L/f‘//f— C_‘_,//J
gl /0T E 2 VA Ol
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